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Employee Directory 

FREQUENTLY CALLED NUMBERS 
Development Services Customer Service Center: 919 996-2495;  fax 919 516-2685 
Express Review services, 919 996-2570 or 919 996-2571 Department of City Planning: 919 996-2626 
To pay a re-inspection fee, visit the Online Development Center Residential permits Litchford Satellite office: 919 996-4200 
To schedule an inspection, visit the Online Development Center, or call 919 857-4412 

 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

ADMINISTRATION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 
Thomas Hosey Director 919-996-2701 Thomas.Hosey@raleighnc.gov 
Michelle Daniels Fiscal Manager 919-996-2623 Michelle.Daniels@raleighnc.gov 
Roben Dent Staff Assistant 919-996-2628 Roben.Dent@raleighnc.gov 
Sharon Shaw Administrative Assistant 919-996-2703 Sharon.Shaw@raleighnc.gov 
Dieva Vowels  Administrative Assistant 919-996-2627 Dieva.Vowels@raleighnc.gov 
Cynthia Moss Senior Staff Support Specialist 919-996-2629 Cynthia.Moss@raleighnc.gov 

 
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

VACANT Principal Business Process Analyst 919-996-2470  
Corey Gunter  Business Analyst 919-996-2702 Corey.Gunter@raleighnc.gov 
Lisa Coombes  Records Administrator 919-996-2471 Lisa.Coombes@raleighnc.gov 
David Reyes Assistant Records Administrator 919-996-2653 David.Reyes@raleighnc.gov  
Florence Almeda  Record System Technician  919-996-2184 Florence.Almeda@raleighnc.gov 
Vicky Gibson  Record System Technician 919-996-2482 Vicky.Gibson@raleighnc.gov 
Derrick Haynes  Record System Technician 919-996-2239 Derrick.Haynes@raleighnc.gov 
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BUILDING & SAFETY DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Hamid Dolikhani Assistant Development Services 
Director 919-996-2232 Hamid.Dolikhani@raleighnc.gov 

Leon Skinner Chief Building Official 919-996-2455  Leon.Skinner@raleighnc.gov 
 

PERMIT NOTIFICATION PROGRAM / EXPIRED PERMITS 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Jackie Newsome Chief Code Compliance Officer 919-996-2183,   
919-278-6153 Jackie.Newsome@raleighnc.gov 

Marilyn Libby Administrative Assistant 919-996-2705 Marilyn.Libby@raleighnc.gov 
Bob Neal Multi-Trade Inspector 919-616-0168 Bob.Neal@raleighnc.gov 
Gene Peele Multi-Trade Inspector 919-616-0169 Gene.Peele@raleighnc.gov 

 
PLAN REVIEW 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 

Donald Irwin Permit Manager 919-996-2177 Donald.Irwin@raleighnc.gov 
Mark Burns Multi-Trade Plan Reviewer 919-996-2648 Mark.Burns@raleighnc.gov 
Tom Baird  Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2187 Tom.Baird@raleighnc.gov 
Robert Bierer Electrical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2175 Robert.Bierer@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant Plumbing/Mechanical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2188 @raleighnc.gov  
Kent Davis  Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2581 Kent.Davis@raleighnc.gov 
Ron Kelly Electrical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2621 Ron.Kelly@raleighnc.gov 
Clint Latham Plumbing/Mechanical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2179 Clint.Latham@raleighnc.gov 
William Price Plumbing/Mechanical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2190 William.Price@raleighnc.gov 
Glenn Scoggins  Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2186 Glenn.Scoggins@raleighnc.gov 
Brian Sasser Multi-Trade Plan Reviewer 919-996-2709 Brian.Sasser@raleighnc.gov 

RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW Litchford Satellite Office 

Jason Ruff Chief Residential Permit & Training 
Officer 919-996-4207 Jason.Ruff@raleighnc.gov 

Nick Leporé Plan Reviewer 919-996-4206 Nick.Lepore@raleighnc.gov 
David Mortimer Plan Reviewer 919-996-4204 David.Mortimer@raleighnc.gov 
Becky Stockdale Plan Reviewer 919-996-4205 Becky.Stockdale@raleighnc.gov 
Jenna Hurley Intake Technician 919-996-4202 Jenna.Hurley@raleighnc.gov 
Trudy McBride Intake Technician 919-996-4203 Trudy.McBride@raleighnc.gov 

 
BUILDING INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Bryan Robinson  Chief Building Inspector 919-996-2445 Bryan.Robinson@raleighnc.gov 
David Hickman Assistant Chief Inspector 919-796-7268 David.Hickman@raleighnc.gov 
Timithy Driver Multi-Trade Inspector 919-614-5025 Timithy.Driver@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant Multi-Trade Inspector   
Carl Hunt Multi-Trade Inspector 919-480-0196 Carl.Hunt@raleighnc.gov 
Alfred Mitchell Multi-Trade Inspector 919-278-6531 Alfred.Mitchell@raleighnc.gov 
Brett Phillips Multi-Trade Inspector 919-614-3112 Brett.Phillips@raleighnc.gov 
Griffin Todd Multi-Trade Inspector 919-609-3766 Griffin.Todd@raleighnc.gov 
Michael Arnold Inspector 919-278-6150 Michael.Arnold@raleighnc.gov 
Scott Greenwood Inspector 919-278-6149 Scott.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov 
Dave Huffstetler Inspector 919-278-6151 Dave.Huffstetler@raleighnc.gov 
John Hyman Inspector 919-896-3732 John.Hyman@raleighnc.gov  
Ed Kimball Inspector 919-703-3543 Edward.Kimball@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant Inspector  @raleighnc.gov 
David Utter Inspector 919-524-2173 David.Utter@raleighnc.gov 

 
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Jay Daunoy Chief Electrical Inspector 919-996-2447,  
919-524-2178 Jay.Daunoy@raleighnc.gov 

Eugene Edwards Assistant Chief Inspector 919-278-6161 Eugene. Edwards@raleighnc.gov 
Thomas Bass Inspector 919-278-6156 Thomas.Bass@raleighnc.gov 
Ryan Berggren Inspector 984-212-0290 Ryan.Berggren@raleighnc.gov 
Darrel Farmer Inspector 919-278-6162 Darrel.Farmer@raleighnc.gov 
Lee Harrell Inspector 919-210-4786 Lee.Harrell@raleighnc.gov  
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Scott Jones Inspector 984-212-0291 Scott.Jones@raleighnc.gov 
Donald Varner Inspector 919-625-8380 Donald.Varner@raleighnc.gov 
Joe Whitney Inspector 919-278-6164 Joe.Whitney@raleighnc.gov 
Ron Woodward Inspector 984-212-0289 Ron.Woodward@raleighnc.gov 
Stan Yates Inspector 919-278-6165 Stan.Yates@raleighnc.gov 
Richard Moore Inspector 919-210-7717 Richard.Moore@raleighnc.gov 

 
PLUMBING INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Jerry Fraker Chief Plumbing Inspector 919-996-2448,   
919-268-0118 Jerry.Fraker@raleighnc.gov 

Johnny Holland Assistant Chief Inspector 919-278-6198 Johnny.Holland@raleighnc.gov 
Kim Adams Inspector 919-796-8409 Kim.Adams@raleighnc.gov 
John Faison Inspector 919-280-8711 John.Faison@raleighnc.gov 
VACANT Inspector   
Douglas Harvey Inspector 919-795-1108 Douglas.Harvey@raleighnc.gov 
James Merrill Inspector 919-278-6197 James.Merrill@ralieighnc.gov 
Eugene Welischar Inspector 919-210-7512 Eugene.Welischar@raleighnc.gov  

 
MECHANICAL INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 500 

Dick Flowers Chief Mechanical Inspector 919-996-2449,   
919-278-6187 Dick.Flowers@raleighnc.gov 

Dwayne Jones Assistant Chief Inspector 919-278-6189 Dwayne.Jones@raleighnc.gov 
Jeremiah Weckesser Inspector 919-795-3669 Jeremiah.Weckesser@raleighnc.gov 
Thomas Buckley Inspector 919-795-3731 Thomas.Buckley@raleighnc.gov 
Jason Cummins Inspector 919-306-1627 Jason.Cummins@raleighnc.gov 
Mario Leonard Inspector 919-500-8064 Mario.Leonard@raleighnc.gov 
Richard Matthews Inspector 919-795-3420 Richard.Matthews@raleighnc.gov 
Parker Lee McCaleb, Jr. Inspector 919-480-9725 Lee.McCalebJr@raleighnc.gov 
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LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 

Christine Darges Assistant Development Services 
Director 919-996-2634 Christine.Darges@raleighnc.gov 

 
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 

Bradley Kimbrell DS Customer Service Center 
Manager 

919-996-2233,   
910-280-6259 Bradley.Kimbrell@raleighnc.gov 

Call Center/Cashiering 

Chevy Edwards  DS Customer Service Center 
Supervisor 919-996-2199 Chevy.Edwards@raleighnc.gov 

Amelia Deaton Senior Staff Support Specialist 919-996-2497 Amelia.Deaton@raleighnc.gov 
Justin Greenwood Cashier 919-996-2577 Justin.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov 
Eddie Kornegay Cashier 919-996-2566 Eddie.Kornegay@raleighnc.gov 
Adrienne Seawell Cashier 919-996-2569 Adrienne.Seawell@raleighnc.gov 
Angela Walton Cashier 919-996-2719 Angela.Walton@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant   919-996-2475  
Same Day/Next Day Permitting 
Jennipher Lubik Permitting Technician 919-996-2643 Jennipher.Lubik@raleighnc.gov 
Donnell Perry Permitting Technician 919-996-2641 Donnell.Perry@raleighnc.gov 
Cornelia Stallings Permitting Technician 919-996-2435 Cornelia.Stallings@raleighnc.gov 
VACANT Permitting Technician 919-996-2436  
Face to Face Services/Express Review 
Erin Crouse Express Services Program Supervisor 919-996-2624 Erin.Crouse@raleighnc.gov 
Isaac Roldan Express Technician 919-996-2438 Isaac.Roldan@raleighnc.gov 
Dale Moore Express Technician 919-996-2570 Dale.Moore@raleighnc.gov 
Plan Intake 
Pam Best Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2430 Pam.Best@raleighnc.gov 
Alicia Hester Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2433 Alicia.Hester@raleighnc.gov 
Tasha McDowell Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2437 Tasha.McDowell@raleighnc.gov 
Kim Pruitt Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2434 Kimberly.Pruitt@raleighnc.gov 
Celia McCoy Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2571 Celia.Mccoy@raleighnc.gov 
Paige Townsend Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2431 Paige.Townsend@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant Plan Intake Specialist 919-996-2429 @raleighnc.gov 
Project Coordination 
Sandra Hodges Project Coordinator 919-996-2432 Sandra.Hodges@raleighnc.gov 

 
CURRENT PLANNING 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 

Vacant Development Review Manager   
Walt Fulcher Senior Planner 919-996-2473 Walt.Fulcher@raleighnc.gov 
Justin Rametta Senior Planner 919-996-2665 Justin.Rametta@raleighnc.gov 
Martha Lobo Planner II 919-996-2664 Martha.Lobo@raleighnc.gov 
Daniel Stegall  Planner II 919-996-2712 Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov 
Michael Walters Planner II 919-996-2636 Michael.Walters@raleighnc.gov 
Peggy Goodson Planner I 919-996-2635 Peggy.Goodson@raleighnc.gov 
Jermont Purifoy Planner I 919-996-2645 Jermont.Purifoy@raleighnc.gov 
DeShele Sumpter Planner I 919-996-2646 DeShele.Sumpter@raleighnc.gov 
Mitch Haley Site Review Specialist 919-996-2478 Mitchell.Haley@raleighnc.gov 
Patrick O’Neal Site Review Specialist 919-996-2479 Patrick.Oneal@raleighnc.gov 
Kathryn Willson Site Review Specialist 919-996-2480 Kathryn.Willson@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant  Site Review Specialist   
Ron Allen Zoning Inspector 919-278-6145 Ronald.Allen@raleighnc.gov 
Beth Glover Zoning Inspector 919-278-6207 Beth.Glover@raleighnc.gov 
Erin Sullivan  Zoning Inspector  919-812-8721 Erin.sullivan@raleighnc.gov 

 
PROJECT ADVOCACY 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 

James Marapoti Project Advocacy Manager 919-996-4777 James.Marapoti@raleighnc.gov 
Chip Shankle Project Coordinator 919-996-2630 Clemm.Shankle@raleighnc.gov 

 
 

mailto:Christine.Darges@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Bradley.Kimbrell@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Chevy.Edwards@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Amelia.Deaton@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Justin.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Eddie.Kornegay@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Adrienne.Seawell@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Angela.Walton@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Jennipher.Lubik@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Donnell.Perry@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Cornelia.Stallings@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Erin.Crouse@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Isaac.Roldan@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Dale.Moore@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Pam.Best@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Alicia.Hester@raleighnc.gov
mailto:tasha.mcdowell@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Pruitt@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Celia.Mccoy@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Paige.Townsend@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Sandy.Wagner@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Sandra.Hodges@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Walt.Fulcher@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Justin.Rametta@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Michael.Walters@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Peggy.Goodson@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Jermont.Purifoy@raleighnc.gov
mailto:DeShele.Sumpter@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Mitchell.Haley@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Patrick.Oneal@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Kathryn.Willson@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Ronald.Allen@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Beth.Glover@raleighnc.gov
mailto:James.Marapoti@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Clemm.Shankle@raleighnc.gov


PAGE 5 OF 5      www.RaleighNC.gov                          Updated 02.07.17 

 
 

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 

Paul Kallam Engineering Manager 919-996-2406 Paul.Kallam@raleignc.gov 
 

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING REVIEW 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 
Kenneth Ritchie Engineering Plan Review Manager 919-996-2409 Kenneth.Ritchie@raleighnc.gov 
Kathryn Beard Engineering Reviewer 919-996-2407 Kathryn.Beard@raleighnc.gov 
Cadell Hall Engineering Reviewer 919-996-4035 Cadell.Hall@raleighnc.gov 
Daniel King Engineering Reviewer 919-996-2408 Daniel.King@raleighnc.gov 

Debbie Wyatt Transportation Engineering 
Technician 919-996-2410 Debbie.Wyatt@raleighnc.gov 

 
DEVELOPMENT INFRASTRUCTURE INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 

Richard Grudzinski Infrastructure Inspections 
Coordinator 

919-996-6824,  
919-868-3784 Richard.Grudzinski@raleighnc.gov 

Tom Higgins Infrastructure Inspections 
Coordinator 

919-996-6814,  
919-907-1267 Thomas.Higgins@raleighnc.gov 

Keith Barry Infrastructure Inspector 919-996-6822, 919-868-4167 Keith.Barry@raleighnc.gov 
Anthony Goodson Infrastructure Inspector 919-996-6820, 919-796-7265 Anthony.Goodson@raleighnc.gov 
Keith Harvey Infrastructure Inspector 919-996-6818, 919-795-6799 Keith.Harvey@raleighnc.gov 
Bob Komar Infrastructure Inspector 919-996-6817, 919-868-3346 Robert.Komar@raleighnc.gov 
Dustin Reid Infrastructure Inspector 919-996-6809, 919-239-0651 Dustin.Reid@raleighnc.gov 

 
RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES PERMITTING 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 

William Shumaker Right-of-Way Services Inspections 
Coordinator 919-996-6804 William.Shumaker@raleighnc.gov 

Chet Lepley Right-of-Way Services Inspector 919-996-5756, 919-669-4187 Chester.Lepley@raleighnc.gov 
Scott Wells Right-of-Way Services Inspector 919-996-6817, 919-795-6797 Scott.Wells@raleighnc.gov 
Vacant  Right-Of Way Services Inspector    

 
RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES INSPECTION 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 

Noah Otto Right-of-Way Services Manager 919-996-6810, 
919-628-2497 Noah.Otto@raleighnc.gov 

Rene Haagen Right-of-Way Services Permitting 
Coordinator 919-996-2483 Rene.Haagen@raleighnc.gov 

Lee Mai   Project Engineer I 919-996-5760, 919-796-6309 Cuong.Mai@raleighnc.gov 
Amanda Phyfer Right-of-Way Services Inspector 919-996-6816, 919-796-6315 Amanda.Phyfer@raleighnc.gov 
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